| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05); OMB No.0651-00274(exp.,6/30/2008)  FEB 2 6 2013  To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trade   | 02/26/2013<br>103655659   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Inited States Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Spirus Medical, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) 08/04/2011  Assignment  Security Agreement  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/467,732 | 2. Name and a Name: Olympus Internal Address  ate(s):  Street Address  Ger City: Southborou State: MA  Country: USA  Additional name( B. Patent N | Endo Technology America Inc.  SS:  136 Turnpike Road  Zip:01772  (s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No.  Ing filed together with a new application to (s)  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Mark J. Pandiscio  Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.  Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road  | involved: 1  7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ  | er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}  If to be charged by credit card  If to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)  Fired (government interest not affecting title) |
| City:         Weston           State:         MA           Zip:         0249  | 8. Payment In<br>a. Credit Ca   | rd Last 4 Numbers   |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Robert M. Carley

Name of Person Signing

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Phone Number: (781) 290-0060

Fax Number: (781) 290-4840

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/21/2013 Date

40.00 OP

b. Deposit Accounts Number 46-0221 12467732

01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name

## Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPIRUS MEDICAL, INC. ", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME "OLYMPUS ENDO TECHNOLOGY AMERICA INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

DATE: 03-09-12

**PATENT** 

0786677419 REEL: 029981 FRAME: 0692

MA SOC Filing Number: 201281038070 Date: 3/26/2012 11:15:00 AM

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

| FORM MUST BE TYPED<br>(General I          | Certificate of Amendment<br>aws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04, 950 CMR 11 | FORM MUST BE TYP<br>3.49)             |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| 1) Exact name of corporation; Spirus      | Medical, Inc.   |                                       |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·     | (as contained in the Division's records)                                |                                       |
| 2) Registered office address:             |   |                                       |
|   | (number, street, city or town, state, zip o                             | code)                                 |
| This amendment shall change:              |   |                                       |
| (check appropriate box(es))               |   | ··                                    |
| the corporation's name to *: Ol           | ympus Endo Technology America Inc.                                      |                                       |
| the period of the corporations of         | furstion to:  |                                       |
| the state or country of its incorp        | oration to*-  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| the street address of its principal       | l office to:  |                                       |
| the fiscal year end to:                   |   |                                       |
| the activities conducted by the h         | oreign corporation in the commonwealth:                                 |                                       |
| its officers and directors:               |   |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
| other                                     |   |                                       |
| s namie mentinatali, el - mentinimenti di | G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.                                       |                                       |

If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authensicated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

P.C.

| from the date of filing is spe |                    | :       | ,              | 1 k              | * | 1 - 1 | , |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------|----------------|------------------|---|-------|---|
| Signed by:                     | l/e                |         |                |                  |   |       |   |
| FI. Chairmann Calad            | 1                  | (signat | ture of author | ized individual) | ;                                       | ٠ ټ   | • |
| Chairman of the b              | oatg of glicctors' | ·       |                | •                | •                                       |       |   |
| President,                     |                    |         |                |                  |   |       |   |
| Other officer,                 |                    |         |                |                  |   |       |   |
| ☐ Court-appointed fi           | iduciary,          |         |                |                  |   |       |   |

**PATENT** <sup>0†86円</sup>/ REEL: 029981 FRAME: 0694 MA SOC Filing Number: 201281038070 Date: 3/26/2012 11:15:00 AM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 26, 2012 11:15 AM

**WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN** 

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 029981 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 02/26/2013